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Directorate of M p Publication

930.>Shri H. N, Mukerjee: Will the Minister of Natural Resources and Scientific Research be pleascd to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 1258 on the 28th September, 1955 and
state:

(a) whether orders for the payment of Dearness Allowance at the enhanced.

rate to the staff paid from contingencies of the Directorate of Map Publicarion.
Sudrvcy of Indi, have since been issued;
an

(b) if not, reasons therefor ?

“The Minister of Natural Resources (Shri K. D. Malaviya) : (1) Yes Sir, orders have been issued for payment of dearness allowance at the enhanced rates to the staff in question with effect from the 16th August, 1947.

(b) Does not arise.

Survey of India

931, Shri H. N, Mukerjee : Will the Minister of Natural Resources and Scientific Research be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of India have sanctioned Compensatory allow-
.ancc at the rate of ten per cent of basic pay to Class IV employees of Survey of India, Eastern Citcle, Shillong;

(b) if so, whether payment has been madc to them; and

(c) if not, reasons therefor ?

The Minister of Natural Resources (Shri K. D, Maluviya): (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (¢) Do not arise.

Secretarist Service

933, Shri D, C. Sharma : Will the Minisier of Home Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred quesiion No. 148 on the 28th November, 1955 and state when the result ot the examination held for promotion of Assistants to Assistant Superintendents is likely to be declared ?

The Deputy Minister of Home
Affairs (Shri Datar): Candidaies who failed to qualify at the written test have alrcady becn cinformed of the marks obtained by them. For those who qualified, arrengements are being made for the viva voce test. their results will be announced as soon the viva woce test is completed.

Financial Grants to M dhya Bharat vernment

933. Shri R.C. Sharma : Will the Minsier of Finance be pleased to state;

(a) the amount given during the cuticnt year to the Madhya Bharat
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Government and the purpose for which it has been sanctioned;
.

(b) the amounts out of the above given by way of loan and grant-in-aid separately; and

(c) the details regarding the TO-gress of the works for which the loan and grant have been given ?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Finance (Shri B. R.
Bhagat) 1 (a) to (¢) The informaiion is being collccited and will be laid on Table of the House. .
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Central Social Welf.re Board

934~A. Shri Sanganna : Will the Minisier of Educatlom be pleased to state: :

(a) whether the Central Social Welfarc Board, Orissa Brdnch, sends rcports perid-
dically on the working of the di&-rent schemes being worked by it; and

(b) if so, what is the progress in respect of each schémc? P P

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Education (Dr M.
Das) : (a) A few reporis have been sent by the State Social Welfare Advisory
Board, Orissa.

. (b) A statement giving the requisite information is attached. [See Appendix VI,
Annexure No. 67). :

